
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

NWSC Membership 
Alice Black, President 
March 10, 2023 

MEMORANDUM 

Annual Membership Meeting 

An Annual Membership meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation is scheduled for: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 
2:00 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

3. Approval of2022 Annual Membership Meeting minutes. 

4. Election of Directors/Resolution 23-01 declaring unopposed candidate of Nueces Water 
Supply Corporation elected. 

5. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2022. 

6. Resolution 23-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2022 audit prepared by John 
Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville. 

7. Adjournment. 

All pertinent documents will be available for inspection at the meeting. 

AB/JM/fdl 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

'j :, " 

l.'.~tiO 

(361)592-1720 
Fax (361)592-5965 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Annual Meeting Minutes 

Board Members Present: 

Alice J. Black 
Kathleen Lowman 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Nigel Gomez 
Valerie Garcia 

1. Call to Order. 

April 28, 2022 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Membership Present: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Margaret Kelly- John Womack & Co, P.C. 
Charlie Cardenas, P.E. - ICE 

Ms. Black called the Annual Meeting to order at 2:01 p.m. at the South Texas Water Authority 
offices in Kingsville, Texas. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Ms. Black opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of2021 Annual Membership Meeting Minutes. 

The minutes of the April 13, 2021 Annual Meeting were presented for approval. Ms. Lowman 
made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Ms. Black seconded the motion and all 
were in favor. 

4. Election of Directors/Resolution 22-01 declaring unopposed candidates of Nueces Water 
Supply Corporation elected. 

Ms. Black read Resolution 22-01 into the record. Resolution 22-01 was approved at the March 
1, 2022 Board Meeting and declared unopposed candidate Kathleen Lowman elected to the 
Board of Directors. 
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5. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2021. 

Ms. Margaret Kelly of John Womack & Co., P.C., presented Fiscal Year 2021 Audit. She 
reviewed the Operating Revenue and Expenses and reported that although the net operating 
income was at a negative $209,473, the overall net position of the Corporation was still very 
good. She added that this year's audit took additional hours and work as a result of issues related 
to the conversion to a new accounting software during the year and thanked staff for their work. 

6. Resolution 22-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2021 Audit prepared by John 
Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to adopt Resolution 22-02 accepting the Fiscal Year 2021 Audit. 
Ms. Black seconded the motion and all voted in favor. 

7. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Lowman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 2: 12 
p.m. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~ucfwv 
V Frances De Leon 

Assistant Secretaiy 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

Resolution 23-01 

RESOLUTION DECLARING UNOPPOSED CANDIDATES OF NUECES WATER 
SUPPLY CORPORATION ELECTED 

WHEREAS, Nueces Water Supply Corporation posted notice of the opportunity for 
candidates to submit applications to run for four ( 4) positions on its Board of Directors pursuant 
to Texas Water Code Section 67.0052(b); and 

WHEREAS, only three (3) persons submitted an application for these open positions, 
thus creating an unopposed election for each position pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 
67.0055; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION DECLARES ELECTED TO THESE 
POSITIONS: 

Alice J. Black 
Sherry Zimmerman 
Samuel Arciniega Jr. 

The Board of Directors so orders that this resolution be posted at the Corporation's main 
office and read into the record at the Corporation's annual meeting, pursuant to Texas Water 
Code Section 67.0055. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of February, 2023. 

~~ 
ALICE J. BLACK,PRESIDENT . 

, SECRETARY/TREASURER 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

Resolution 23-02 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 AUDIT PREPARED BY 
JOHN WOMACK & CO., P.C. OF KINGSVILLE, TEXAS. 

WHEREAS, the Nueces Water Supply Corporation is a functioning Water Supply 
Corporation organized under Atticle 1434a of the Revised Civil Statutes of Texas of 1925, and 

WHEREAS, an annual audit is part of generally accepted accounting principles and is 
highly recommended by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation has received and reviewed the Fiscal Year 2022 Audit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
accepts the Fiscal Year 2022 audit prepared by John Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville, Texas. 

Duly adopted this 11 th day of April, 2023. 

ALICE J. BLACK, PRESIDENT 

ATTEST: 

KATHLEEN LOWMAN, SECRET ARYffREASURER 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
April 3, 2023 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 
Immediately after the 2:00 p.m. Annual Membership Meeting 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

I. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Election of officers. 

4. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment I) 

5. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

6. Appointment of Credentials Committee. (Attachment 3) 

7. Update on ongoing projects: (Attachment 4) 
• Vaquero Ventures' request for service on FM 665. 
• Pump Replacement 

8. NWSC Master Plan. (Attachment 5) 

9. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 
AJB/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

NWSC Agenda 04/11/23 
Page I of I 

(361)592-1720 
Fax (361)592-5965 



ATTACHMENT I 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

Febrnary 28, 2023 

Board Members Present: 

Alice J. Black (Zoom) 
Sherry Zimmerman 
Kathleen Lowman 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 

I. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

None 

Ms. Alice J. Black, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2:00 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quornm was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the November 29, 2022 Regular Meeting 
as presented. Ms. Zimmerman seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Repmt/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval: 

Treasurer's Repmt as of October 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for October 1, 2022 to October 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for October I, 2022 to October 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for I 0/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 10/0l/2022-10/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexST AR General Account Statement for 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 
Treasurer's Repo1t as of November 30, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for November 1, 2022 to November 30, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for November 1, 2022 to November 30, 2022 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for 11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
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TexSTAR General Account Statement for 11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 
Treasurer's Report as of December 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Paiticipant Statement for 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S22-192 $25,943.62 
November 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-193 
November 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S22-197 
November 2022 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S22-213 
Reimbursements 

$18,040.42 

$8,748.91 

$ 383.24 

STW A Invoice S23-008 $31,168.64 
December 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S23-009 
December 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S23-013 
December 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$17,904.98 

$11,791.89 

STW A Invoice S23-036 $27,950.04 
Janua1y 2023 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S23-037 $20,738.39 
January 2023 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S23-026 $ 6,500.47 
January 2023 Taps and Repairs 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. Ms. Zimmerman seconded and all voted in favor. 
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5. NWSC Annual Membership Meeting. 
• Selection of Election Auditor 
• Approval of agenda and meeting packet for Annual Membership Meeting 
• Resolution 23-01. Resolution declaring unopposed candidates of Nueces Water 

Supply Corporation elected. 

Mr. Marez repotted that three Applications for Board of Director were received by the 
nomination deadline. He added that adoption of Resolution 23-01 will declare the candidates, 
Alice J. Black, Sheny Zimmerman and Samuel Arciniega, Jr. elected. The Annual Membership 
Meeting is scheduled for April 11 th but since no election will be held, an election auditor is not 
needed. The Board reviewed the meeting notice and agenda and Ms. Lowman made a motion to 
adopt Resolution 23-01 and approve mailing of the agenda and meeting packet for the Annual 
Membership Meeting. Ms. Zimmerman seconded and all voted in favor. 

6. NWSC Master Plan. 

Mr. Marez presented a tentative list of proposed projects to be provided to Water Finance 
Exchange to assist in submission of a Project Information Form to the Texas Water Development 
Board. He explained that the list is a statting point and asked for the Board's feedback. Mr. 
Marez explained that once the list is submitted, if the Project Information Form is approved for 
fmther action, a more detailed list will need to be completed in order to seek out funding. Ms. 
Lowman made a motion to approve the Master Plan and any necessaty modifications. Ms. 
Zimmerman seconded. The motion passed unanimously. 

7. Adjournment. 

With no futther business to conduct, Ms. Lowman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 2: 14 
p.m. Ms. Zimmerman seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

( .. Respectfully suW1itted, 

~l9Jb~UW'N 
UFrances De Leon 

Assistant Secretaty 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of January 31, 2023 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexST AR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-Nov-22 13-Dec-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 10,017,890 7,910,410 

Water Sales ($) $74,907.97 $66,709.88 

Adjustments ($537.20) ($236.77) 

Turn on Charge $3,990.00 $1,680.00 

Late Charges $1,060.00 $1,120.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $4,110.63 $276.40 

Tax $362.44 $321.93 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $83,893.84 $69,871.44 

METERS ON LINE 1060 1063 

$265,194.68 
$531,405.45 
$309,434.61 
$312,202.30 

$2,238.85 
$132,440.80 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,553,166.69 

12-Jan-23 
Billing Reg. 

10,916,480 

$78,714.08 

($2,591.62) 

$960.00 

$915.00 

$1,877.02 

$378.75 

$0.00 

$80,253.23 

1068 



Nueces Water Supply Corp. 
GENERAL 

JANUARY 2023 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE $244,585.30 

01-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $341.35 $244,926.65 

01-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $817.58 $245,744.23 

01-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,010.54 $249,754.77 

01-03 CADENA,M. #1355- MEM. RESERVICE DEP $556.50 $250,311.27 

01-03 BROOKS, D. #1394- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $250,361.27 

01-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $986.20 $251,347.47 

01-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $999.49 $252,346.96 

01-04 STWA- FILE PRO INV & QUILL INV (S22-213: 4181 $383.24 $251,963.72 

01-04 STWA- REPAIRS, TAPS, CSI, (S22-197) 4182 $8,748.91 $243,214.81 

01-04 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC- DEC. LEGA 4183 $985.50 $242,229.31 

01-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,158.17 $243,387.48 

01-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $767.32 $244,154.80 

01-05 DCP MIDSTREAM ACH $303.94 $244,458.74 

01-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,582.86 $246,041.60 

01-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,461.08 $249,502.68 

01-06 MONTEZ, E. #1330- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $249,552.68 

01-06 RWSC GENERAL DEPOSIT FOR ERROR DEP $286.28 $249,838.96 

01-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,806.61 $252,645.57 

01-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,679.22 $254,324.79 

01-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $572.71 $254,897.50 

01-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,047.48 $255,944.98 

01-09 MONTEZ, E.#1330- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $256,144.98 

01-09 JOSEPHSEN, L. #362- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $256,344.98 

01-09 MONTEZ, E. #1329- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $256,544.98 

01-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,225.84 $257,770.82 

01-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $256.53 $258,027.35 

01-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $639.14 $258,666.49 

01-10 POSTMASTER 4184 $2,000.00 $256,666.49 

01-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $7,017.78 $263,684.27 

01-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $514.34 $264,198.61 

01-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $90.92 $264,289.53 

01-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,741.51 $266,031.04 

01-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $97.41 $266,128.45 

01°13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,399.13 $267,527.58 

01-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $630.49 $268,158.07 

01-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $515.50 $268,673.57 

01-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $781.27 $269,454.84 



01-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $446.55 $269,901.39 

01-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $717.57 $270,618.96 

01-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $927.12 $271,546.08 

01-18 TEXAS RURAL WATERASSOClATION 4185 $1,435.05 $270,111.03 

01-18 CADENA, M. #1355- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $270,161.03 

01-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,161.42 $272,322.45 

01-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $768.79 $273,091.24 

01-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,187.83 $274,279.07 

01-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $793.40 $275,072.47 

01-20 NWSC BANK DRAFT DEP $10,111.26 $285,183.73 

01-20 GARClA, M. -MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $285,383.73 

01-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,294.66 $286,678.39 

01-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,035.90 $287,714.29 

01-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $565.05 $288,279.34 

01-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,571.50 $289,850.84 

01-23 COLLINS, A. #1356- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,328.25 $292,179.09 

01-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,561.48 $293,740.57 

01-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,227.71 $296,968.28 

01-24 KAUTZ, W. - RETURNED ACH DRAFT DEB $103.03 $296,865.25 

01-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,355.18 $299,220.43 

01-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,149.06 $300,369.49 

01-25 MRAZEK, C. #1357-MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $301,669.49 

01-25 GUERRA, S. #1342- 2ND CSI DEP $50,00 $301,719.49 

01-25 STW A- ADMIN, SAMPLES, POSTAGE (S23-0C 4186 $17,904.98 $283,814.51 

01-25 STWA-WATER 4187 $31,168.64 $252,645.87 

01-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $362.93 $253,008.80 

01-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $818.76 $253,827.56 

01-26 KAUTZ, W.-ACHDEPOSIT DEP $103.03 $253,930.59 

01-26 DCP ACH DEPOSIT DEP $190.86 $254,121.45 

01-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $741.54 $254,862.99 

01-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $334.41 $255,197.40 

01-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $174.96 $255,372.36 

01-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $348.47 $255,720.83 

01-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $145.26 $255,866.09 

01-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,787.66 $262,653.75 

01-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $442.00 $263,095.75 

01-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $43.18 $263,138.93 

01-31 TREMBLAY, M. #1358-MEMBERSHIP DEP $556.00 $263,694.93 

01-31 REEVES, A. #187- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $263,894.93 

01-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $662.09 $264,557.02 

01-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $637.66 $265,194.68 

$83,338.73 $62,729.35 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

l" 
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HHS lHllUH HfHHIIH lUSI til!HU 
COMn1lOtLH. GUNN IHGAf... CHAl!U,\.AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location 10 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Keep up to date with· the latest market talk from. puJ·. portfolio managers and str~tegists by __ _ 
visiting the InsightS !)age of TexP001.·Com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total OollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
9 9 :J 1 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$529,496.70 
$308,251.27 

$837,747.97 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Total Total Total Current 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

lAarket Value j 
(01/01/2023): 

$529,496.70 l 
$308,251.27 : 

$837,747.97 l 
' i 

$0.00 $1,908.75 $531,405.45 
$0.00 $1,183.34 $309,434.61 

$0.00 $_3,09_2.09. $840,840_.06 _ 

Share Price 
(01/31/2023). 

Shares Owned 
(01/31/2023) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,908.75 
$1,183.34 

$3,092.09 

Average 
Balance 

$529,558.27 
$308,289.44 

Market Value 
(01/31/2023) 

$531,405.45 
$309,434.61 

$840,840.06 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,908.75 
$1,183.34 

$3,092.09 

00151791 



TexSTAR~ 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RA TE WAS 4.2515%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 6 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 1/31/23 WAS 0.999905. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

01/31/2023 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

1,123.02 

311,079.28 

0.00 

0.00 

1,123.02 

312,202.30 

311,079.28 

IFYOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL "8111 o· .005137100.tol 533.015-33.Ctl STSL01 ..... TL. .. _JTL. ..... oooon 153 

BALANCE 

311,079.28 

312,202.30 

312,202.30 

INTEREST 

1,123.02 

PAGE: I of 1 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2023 

